

Tele: 079 - 26407288

CIN: U67120GJ1995PLC024926

E-mail: sampatiltd@gmail.com

finance@sampati.co.in

20th February, 2019

To,

Department of Corporate Services **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Department Of Corporate Services

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
BandraKurla Complex,
Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 533275

COMPANY SYMBOL: GAL

SUB: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith the disclosure regarding purchase of shares of the Company M/S. Gyscoal Alloys Limited by Sampati Securities Limited (CIN - U67120GJ1995PLC024926) as required under the Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. The trade occurred when the trading window was closed. The trade was inadvertently done for 3,00,000 Shares of Gyscoal Alloys Limited From the broker. In Portfolio management services, the investor does not generally monitor the day-to-day investment decisions. In this case as well, the Directors had made no instruction to carry out the trade and they were unaware of the trade having occurred.

Kindly update the records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

, Sampati Securities Limited,

Viral M Shah Director

DIN - 00014182

Encl: As Above

Regd. Office: 303, Tilak Raj Complex, Opp. Suryarath Complex, Panchwati, Ahmedabad-380015.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GYSCOAL ALLOYS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SAMPATI SECURITIES LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: (For details please see Annexure A)		арріісаріе()	
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	30339907	19.16	19.16
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c)	30339907	 19.16	 19.16
Details of acquisition: (For details please see Annexure A)		13.13	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	3319732	2.09	2.09
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired		:	
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer		:	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3319732	2.09	2.09
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered released by the acquirer c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	33659639	21.25	21.25
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c)	33659639	21.25	21.25
	•	1330	TEN

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer, etc.)	OPEN MARKET	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	1. 1119448 Shares on 16.10.2018 2. 250000 Shares on 19.10.2018 3. 350924 shares on 05.11.2018 4. 493953 Shares on 21.11.2018 5. 36400 Shares on 28.11.2018 6. 100092 Shares on 06.12.2018 730000 Shares on 19.12.2018 8. 30000 Shares on 19.12.2018 9. 94922 Shares on 17.01.2019 10. 100000 Shares on 18.01.2019 11. 100000 Shares on 22.01.2019 12. 98000 Shares on 23.01.2019 13. 100000 Shares on 25.01.2019 14. 300000 Shares on 18.02.2019 15. 116037 Shares on 18.02.2019 16. 59956 Shares on 19.02.2019	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	158275560	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	158275560	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	158275560	

Signature of the acquirer:

Name: Viral M Shah, Director, DIN - 80014182, Sampati Securities Limited

AHMEDABAD

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 20/02/2019

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.